Crawford will be converted to Shares at the Offer Price, which will result in a slight increase
to Richmond Group Limited’s percentage shareholding, and a slight decrease to Glen
Crawford’s and Stephan Wilcke’s respective percentage shareholdings immediately prior to
Admission. All of the Selling Shareholders intend to sell approximately 25% of their respective
shareholdings in the Offer.

In so far as is known to the Directors, the following are the interests (within the meaning of
Part VI of the Act) which represent, or will represent, directly or indirectly, 3% or more of the
issued share capital of the Company (assuming that the Reorganisation has been completed in
full, and no exercise of the option granted to J.P. Morgan Securities plc, as stabilising
manager (the “Stabilising Manager”), by the Selling Shareholders to purchase, or procure
purchasers for, up to 11,883,675 additional Shares (the “Over-allotment Option”)):

Immediately prior to
Admission(1)

Shares to be sold
pursuant to the Offer(1)

Immediately following
Admission(1)

Number
of

shares

Percentage
of issued

share
capital

Number
of shares

Percentage
of issued

share
capital

Number
of shares

Percentage
of issued

share
capital

Shareholders
Richmond Group
Limited ..... 402,597,291 84.7% 100,642,815 21.2% 301,711,172 63.5%

Glen Crawford . . . 38,891,345 8.2% 9,728,087 2.0% 29,163,258 6.1%
Stephan Wilcke . . . 16,493,879 3.5% 4,125,697 0.9% 12,368,182 2.6%
(1) The interests of Shares as at the date of this Prospectus have been stated on the basis that the Reorganisation has been
completed in full and no exercise of the Over-allotment Option by the Stabilising Manager.

From Admission, the Shares owned by Richmond Group Limited and the other Selling
Shareholders will rank pari passu with other Shares in all respects.

Various independently managed funds within the Invesco Limited group have in aggregate
agreed to acquire 32,245,000 Shares with a value of approximately £88,673,750 at the Offer
Price, representing 6.8% of the Company’s total share capital on Admission.

[…]

at 8.00 a.m. on 29 June 2018. The earliest date for such settlement of such dealings will be
4 July 2018. It is expected that Admission will become effective, and that unconditional
dealings in the Shares will commence on the London Stock Exchange, at 8.00 a.m. (London
time) on 4 July 2018. Settlement of dealings from that date will be on a two-day rolling
basis.

E.4 Material interests

There are no interests, including conflicting interests, that are material to the Offer, other
than those disclosed in B.6 above.

19

E.5 Selling Shareholders and lock-up

Expected interests of the Selling Shareholders immediately prior to and following Admission

The indicative interest in Shares of the Selling Shareholders immediately prior to Admission,
together with their respective interests in Shares immediately following Admission, assuming
no exercise of the Over-allotment Option, are set out in the table below.

Immediately prior to
Admission(1)

Shares to be sold
pursuant to the

Offer(1)

Immediately
following

Admission(1)

Number
of

shares

Percentage
of issued

share
capital

Number
of

Shares

Percentage
of issued

share
capital

Number
of

shares

Percentage
of issued

share
capital

Shareholders
Richmond Group
Limited(2) . . . . . 402,597,291 84.7% 100,642,815 21.2% 301,711,172 63.5%

Glen Crawford . . . 38,891,345 8.2% 9,728,087 2.0% 29,163,258 6.1%
Stephan Wilcke . . 16,493,879 3.5% 4,125,697 0.9% 12,368,182 2.6%
Other Directors,
Senior Manager
and employees . 17,351,245 3.7% 4,340,159 0.9% 13,254,390 2.8%

Note:

(1) The interests of Shares as at the date of this Prospectus have been stated on the basis that the Reorganisation has been
completed in full.

(2) The business address of Richmond Group Limited is Walton House, 56-58 Richmond Hill, Bournemouth, BH2 6EX, United
Kingdom.

Lock-up arrangements

Pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, the Company has agreed that, subject to certain
exceptions, during the period of 180 days from the date of Admission, it will not, without the
prior written consent of the Joint Global Co-ordinators, directly or indirectly, offer, issue,
allot, lend, mortgage, assign, charge, pledge, sell or contract to sell or issue, issue options in

[…]

Limited and Glen Crawford will be converted to Shares at the Offer Price, which will result in
a slight increase to Richmond Group Limited’s percentage shareholding, and a slight decrease
to Glen Crawford’s and Stephan Wilcke’s respective percentage shareholdings immediately
prior to Admission. All of the Selling Shareholders intend to sell approximately 25% of their
respective shareholdings in the Offer.

In so far as is known to the Directors, the following are the interests (within the meaning of
Part VI of the Act) which represent, or will represent, directly or indirectly, 3% or more of the

93

issued share capital of the Company (assuming that the Reorganisation has been completed in
full, and no exercise of the option granted to J.P. Morgan Securities plc, as stabilising
manager (the “Stabilising Manager”), by the Selling Shareholders to purchase, or procure
purchasers for, up to 11,883,675 additional Shares (the “Over-allotment Option”)):

Immediately prior to
Admission(1)

Shares to be sold
pursuant to the Offer(1)

Immediately following
Admission(1)

Number
of shares

Percentage
of issued

share capital
Number

of shares

Percentage
of issued

share capital
Number

of shares

Percentage
of issued

share capital

Shareholders
Richmond
Group
Limited . . . . 402,597,291 84.7% 100,642,815 21.2% 301,711,172 63.5%

Glen Crawford . 38,891,345 8.2% 9,728,087 2.0% 29,163,258 6.1%
Stephan Wilcke 16,493,879 3.5% 4,125,697 0.9% 12,368,182 2.6%

(1) The interests of Shares as at the date of this Prospectus have been stated on the basis that the Reorganisation has been
completed in full and no exercise of the Over-allotment Option by the Stabilising Manager.

From Admission, the Shares owned by Richmond Group Limited and the other Selling
Shareholders will rank pari passu with other Shares in all respects.

Various independently managed funds within the Invesco Limited group have in aggregate
agreed to acquire 32,245,000 Shares with a value of approximately £88,673,750 at the Offer
Price, representing 6.8% of the Company’s total share capital on Admission.